

Docket No. 6065/73095

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92

3. Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595

RECORD



102422106

4.	- [5	·	Q	7

4-15-03	
Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel F. Baker, Paul D. Swardstrom, Steven T. DeLong Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesXno 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rockwell Science Center, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios City: Thousand Oaks State/Prov.: CA Country: US ZIP: 91360
Execution Date:December 8 and 31, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documents is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date B. 09/460,192 December 10, 1999	ation, the execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	l: yes _X_ no
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon P. Christensen Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Jon P. Christensen, Reg. No. 34,137 Name of Person Signing	April 10, 2003 Date April 10 and Expression Date April 10 and Expression Date Da
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	843
Do not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, an completing a regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Of 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments ffice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.



98-RSS-153/73095 PATENT

I, Daniel F. Baker of 4121 Jody Court, Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008, a citizen of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Science Center, Inc., having a principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, California 91360, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

INTERFACE FOR AUTOMATIC CALL DISTRIBUTOR

filed on December 10	<u>1999</u> 1999,	as U.S. application Serial No. 09/460,192,
and in and to all Lette	ers Patent and	Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all
countries throughout the	e world, for al	I such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents
•		id Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of
all Letters Patent to the	above assigne	e in accordance with this assignment.
December 31	_, 1999	Waniel & Bake
		Daniel F. Baker

98-RSS-153/73095 PATENT

I, Paul D. Swardstrom of 5 S. 581 Campbell, Naperville, Illinois 60563, a citizen of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Science Center, Inc., having a principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, California 91360, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

INTERFACE FOR AUTOMATIC CALL DISTRIBUTOR

filed on December 10	, 1999, as U.S. appli	cation Serial No. 09/460,1	.92 ,
		and Treaty rights of all k	
countries throughout the wo	orld, for all such subject	ct matter. I agree to sign all	l documents
		atent and rights, and request	issuance of
all Letters Patent to the abo	ve assignee in accordar	nce with this assignment.	
December 31 .1	999	all levant	A
	Paul	D. Swardstrom	

98-RSS-153/73095 PATENT

I, Steven T. DeLong of 2587 Brunswick Circle, Woodridge, Illinois 60517, a citizen of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Science Center, Inc., having a principal place of business at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, California 91360, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

INTERFACE FOR AUTOMATIC CALL DISTRIBUTOR

filed on December 10	, 1999, as U.S. application Serial No. 09/460,192
and in and to all Letters Pate	nt and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all
countries throughout the world	, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents
necessary to secure and enforce	e all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of
all Letters Patent to the above a	assignee in accordance with this assignment.
12/08, 1999	Steven T. DeLong
	Steven T. DeLong

RECORDED: 04/15/2003